RECORDATION FORM COMED SHEET

U.S. DEPARTME
Patent and Ti

PATEN



103655407

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael L. ASHER	Name: AT&T Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013-2412
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	Received Received
A. Patent Applications: 13/766,281 filed on February 13, 2013	B. Patent No.(s) Received FEB 1 9 2013
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents-involved: 1 TITLE: STOCHASTIC METHOD FOR PROGRAM SECURITY VIA DEFERRED LINKING
Name: John Sherman Internal Address: AT &T	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One AT&T, Room 2A-207 City: Bedminster State: New Jersey ZIP: 07921	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Marcin, (Reg. No. 48,198) Name of Person Signing Signature	February 13, 2013 Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 029927 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Michael L. Asher, of 411 Walnut Street #1913, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 in the City of Green Cove Springs and The State of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "Stochastic Method for Program Security via Deferred Linking" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

Docket No. 2006-A1440

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael L., Asher

Date: <u>04-09-0</u>7

United States of America

State of Georgia

County of Newton

-2-

PATENT REEL: 029927 FRAME: 0419